

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8006-8007 OF 2003

PRABHU DAYAL KHANDELWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, U.P.S.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 09/11/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Appellant In Person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Priya Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant who appears in person commenced arguments at 3.10 p.m. and concluded at 3.50 p.m. Thereafter Ms. B. Sunita Rao, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents started arguments and was on her legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained as part heard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master