

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8006-8007 OF 2003

PRABHU DAYAL KHANDELWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, U.P.S.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/11/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Appellant In Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Priya Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard appellant-in-person as well as learned ASG appearing on behalf of the respondents.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we would like to peruse the proceedings of the Departmental Promotion Committee. Learned ASG requests for grant of four weeks' time for production of the records. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List these matters on 9th December, 2010 as part heard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master